
HPX MULTI TACK DOUBLE
SIDED MOUNTING TAPE

1700

Construction

Technical details

55 N/25 mm (open side); 40 N/25 mm (covered side)Adhesive strength

80 N/ 25 mmTensile strength

-10°C to +75°CService temperature range

limitedChemical resistance

limitedUV resistance

goodAgeing resistance

3 kg at 23°C for > 168 hoursStatic shear

yesSuitable for LSE

0,80 mmThickness

Recommendations for use

Plasticizer resistance limited

high initial tack
polyester filmCarrier
semi-transparent
polypropyleneLiner
blue

synthetic rubberAdhesive

• Ideal for high-load applications on smooth and rough surfaces.
• Mounting without nails or screws.
• Fast and easy mounting of plinths, nameplates, hooks, letterboxes, sheet material, tiles,

etc.
• Suitable for decorative ornaments and decorative frames made of polyurethane and

polystyrene foam.
• Good adhesion on LSE plastics such as PE and PP.
• Indoor use.

PA1925
PA1205
PA1225

19 mm
12 mm
12 mm

25 m
5 m
25 m

semi-transparent
semi-transparent
semi-transparent

10
10
10

5407004562056
5407004563336
5407004563060

Art. No. width length colour Pack. EAN code

Applications

HPX MULTI TACK DOUBLE SIDED MOUNTING TAPE 1700 is a double-
sided multi-tack tape characterised by excellent cohesion at high
temperatures, good instant initial tack and extremely high final
adhesion on all surfaces: PP, PE, ABS, PET, PVC, wood, metal, glass,
stone, powder-coated and varnished surfaces, ceramic tiles, rough and
porous surfaces. The polyester film carrier provides strength and is
hand-tearable.
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The above information is given in good faith, but the user should assure himself that the performance of the product is sufficient for the application. The quoted values are
average and should not be taken as maximum or minimum values for specific purposes. Option Tape Specialties cannot be held responsible for product failure unless full testing
has been carried out. The customer has to decide on the tape's suitability for the own application.
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HPX MULTI TACK DOUBLE
SIDED MOUNTING TAPE

1700
Temperature: between +15°C and +30°C. The surface should be clean, dry, free of dust and grease. Avoid touching
the adhesive side of the tape during the application to avoid affecting its performance. Apply pressure-sensitive
tapes under maximum pressure to achieve the optimum pressure level.

Storage and shelf life
Clean and dry in a well-ventilated area, preferably at a temperature between +10°C and +30°C. Stored under these
conditions, the shelf life will be at least 12 months.
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